

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).738/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2004 in CRLR No. 187/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

RABINDRA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHYAN PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Mrs. Shyamala Pappu, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.Krishnamurti, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master