

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 631 OF 2005

RABINDRA DAS ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHYAN PURKAYASTHA & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an Appeal by Special Leave Petition granted vide this Court's Order dated 25th April, 2005 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave Granted."

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete and Mr. Brij Bhusan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

Original Records pertaining to the High and Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 18th August, 2010 when the following order was passed:

**"Nobody is present.
No request for filing additional documents."
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."**

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Brij Bhusan, Advocate
Chamber No.134, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate
Bar Library, Supreme Court of India