

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No. 631/2005

RABINDRA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHYAN PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 03/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjali Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of bereavement in the family of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, two weeks' adjournment is sought. The learned counsel for the appellant has not opposed the same.

In view of the above, post after two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.12.04
10:47:10 IST
Reason: