

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 631/2005

RABINDRA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHYAN PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 13/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Awaish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel, list the Criminal Appeal on Wednesday, the 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER