

>ITEM NO.102

IN COURT NO.11 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 631/2005
RABINDRA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHYAN PURKAYASTHA & ORS.
(With appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2016 This appeal though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Ms. A. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the Criminal Appeal is adjourned for three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER